

ANNEXURE - I

DELHI

Express Industry Council of India
Form 14(b)

Tariff for Delhi Terminal: Facilitation Fees, Storage & Processing Charges at EICI Express Terminal Built,
Managed and operated by Express Industry Council of India at Delhi Airport
Effective from April 2013

Submitted on 23/07/2013

Sr. No.	Charges	Rate Rs.	Chargeable to	Remarks
1	International Imports			
	Facilitation Fees cum import xray screening charges	Rs 7.50 Per Kg.	Users	Currently we are charging Rs. 0.50 as X-Ray Charges for Imports. So the proposed rate is comprises of Facilitation Fees and X-Ray Charges
	Detention Fees			
	0-3 Days	Free	Users	
	From 04 - 10 Days	Rs 2/- Per Kg, or part thereof or Rs. 30/- whichever is higher	Users	
	From 11 - 20 Days	Rs.3/- Per Kg, or part thereof or Rs. 30/- whichever is higher	Users	
	From 21 - 30 Days	Rs.4.50 Per Kg.	Users	
	From 31st Day	Rs.6/- Per Kg.	Users	
	Demurrage Charges	Rs.5/- Per Kg.	Users	
2	International Exports			
	Facilitation Fees	Rs.7/- Per Kg.	Users	

The above tariff are all inclusive charges charged for facilitating Import and Export Shipments. In addition to the above certain charges are to be paid to DIAL and CSC for the services that they provide for X-Ray screening which are separately regulated by AERA

3	X-Ray Charges (Exports)	Rs.1.75 Per Kg.	Users	Charged to the users and simultaneously paid to DIAL and CSC. As these charges are regulated by AERA, if these charges are increased then simultaneously EICI will have to increase accordingly under intimation to AERA
4	Customs Charges (Imports)	Rs.0.30 Per Kg.	Users	These charges may vary as indicated above and same will be changed under intimation to AERA. We further state that once Customs stop demanding the Cost Recovery, we will also stop collecting these charges
5	Customs Charges (Exports)	Rs.0.70 Per Kg.	Users	

Due to 6th Pay Commission Arrears demanded by Customs, we have proposed to levy a surcharge of Rs. 3/- Per Kg. till total recovery of arrears of Rs. 2,73,11,835/-. This charge will not be levied once the arrears are collected at paid.

6	Customs Cost Recovery Arrears charges	Rs.3/- Per Kg.	Users	
	EDI Clearance Charges		Users	As per MoU signed with Customs, there would be a certain levy on the shipments cleared through EDI. The CAPEX for these charges are not included in our MYTP proposal. These charges would be levied once it is approved by Customs
	<p>Note: The charges are on per kg basis and there is no minimum charge. For a 1 kg shipment the per kg rate is applicable. Express shipments are generally small shipments and hence this benefits our users as no minimum charge is levied.</p>			

